
#  Miami FL (13-5, 13-5 ACC) -vs- #  Duke (14-6, 2-2 ACC)
03/13/2026 at Durham, N.C. (Jack Coombs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Weaver, Aidan (4-1)
Loss: Ciscar, AJ (2-2)
Save: O'Connell, Aiden (4)
HBP: Weaver, Aidan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Arrieta First: Gregory Street Second Base: Ryan Clark Third Base: Dustin Fields 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 774   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Miami FL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Duke 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 X 4 6 0

Miami FL 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ogden, Jake 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Torres, Michael cf 3 0 0 0 1 3 1
Cuvet, Daniel 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sosa, Alex c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Williams, Derek rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Peralta, Fabio PH/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
West, Brylan 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Dubovik, Dylan lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Alvarez, Alonzo dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sheahan, Vance ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Copeland, Cian PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeGoti, Brandon ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ciscar, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collera, Lazaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drummond, Lonzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 2 0 6 12 7

HBP: Sheahan, Vance (1)
E: Ciscar, AJ (1); Cuvet, Daniel (1); Sosa, Alex (1)

Duke 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albright, Tyler rf/lf 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Anderson, Collin 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Lambdin, Jake ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Smith, Kaden dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Strand, Matthew c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Petrone, Ben lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Troch, Adam PR/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Quagliano, Coltin 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Perez, Brooks 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
DiMartini, Michael cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Weaver, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lemke, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Connell, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 2 3 13 6

2B: Petrone, Ben (1)
HR: Albright, Tyler (1)
SB: Troch, Adam (1)
CS: Quagliano, Coltin (1)
PO: Albright, Tyler (1)
Reached on CI: Quagliano, Coltin (1)
DP: 2

Miami FL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ciscar, AJ (L, 2-2) 5.0 4 4 3 2 9 0 1 0 0 20 23 3 2 93
Collera, Lazaro 2.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 45
Drummond, Lonzo 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Totals 6 4 3 3 13 0 1 0 0 30 34 6 3 148

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weaver, Aidan (W, 4-1) 6.0 2 0 0 1 8 1 0 1 0 18 20 1 7 88
Lemke, Peter 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 26
Dean, Ben 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 26
O'Connell, Aiden (S, 4) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 2 0 0 6 12 1 0 1 0 27 34 5 8 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami FL - Top of 1st MIA DUK
Ogden,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Torres,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 0
Cuvet,Daniel grounded out to second base, 2b to p (1-1 BF). 0 0

Duke - Bottom of 1st MIA DUK
Albright,Tyler homered to short, RBI (1-1 KB). 0 1
Anderson,Collin singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Lambdin,Jake reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Cuvet,Daniel (E5) (3-2 BBBKS); Anderson,Collin
advanced to second base. 0 1
Smith,Kaden infield fly to short (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Strand,Matthew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Petrone,Ben grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 1

Miami FL - Top of 2nd MIA DUK
Sosa,Alex singled to right field (3-2 KBBFB). 0 1
Williams,Derek struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1
West,Brylan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Sosa,Alex out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b. 0 1

Duke - Bottom of 2nd MIA DUK
Quagliano,Coltin awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (1-2 FBK). 0 1
Quagliano,Coltin out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 1
Perez,Brooks flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 0 1
DiMartini,Michael flied out to cf (2-2 SSBB). 0 1

Miami FL - Top of 3rd MIA DUK
Dubovik,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 1
Alvarez,Alonzo struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 0 1
Sheahan,Vance hit by pitch (2-1 BKBB). 0 1
Ogden,Jake flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

Duke - Bottom of 3rd MIA DUK
Albright,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Anderson,Collin struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 1
Lambdin,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1

Miami FL - Top of 4th MIA DUK
Torres,Michael walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Cuvet,Daniel grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Torres,Michael out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 0 1
Sosa,Alex struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 1

Duke - Bottom of 4th MIA DUK
Smith,Kaden singled to left field (2-2 BKKB). 0 1
Strand,Matthew singled to shallow center field (1-1 KB); Smith,Kaden advanced to second base. 0 1
Petrone,Ben reached on an error by Ciscar,AJ (E1), bunt (0-0); Smith,Kaden scored from second base;
Strand,Matthew advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Quagliano,Coltin reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BKF); Strand,Matthew out at
home, ss to c; Petrone,Ben advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Perez,Brooks walked (3-1 BSBBB); Quagliano,Coltin advanced to second base. 0 2
DiMartini,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2



Albright,Tyler walked, RBI (3-2 SBKBBB); Petrone,Ben scored, unearned; Quagliano,Coltin advanced to
third base; Perez,Brooks advanced to second base. 0 3
Albright,Tyler advanced to second base on a balk; Perez,Brooks advanced to third base on a balk;
Quagliano,Coltin scored on a balk. 0 4
Anderson,Collin struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 0 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami FL - Top of 5th MIA DUK
Williams,Derek struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 0 4
West,Brylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBFB). 0 4
Dubovik,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 4

Duke - Bottom of 5th MIA DUK
Lambdin,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 4
Smith,Kaden struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 4
Strand,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 4

Miami FL - Top of 6th MIA DUK
Alvarez,Alonzo singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 4
Sheahan,Vance struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 0 4
Alvarez,Alonzo advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Ogden,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KSFBFFB). 0 4
Torres,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

Duke - Bottom of 6th MIA DUK
MIA pitching change: Collera,Lazaro replaces Ciscar,AJ. 0 4
Petrone,Ben doubled to right center (3-2 BBSBSF). 0 4
DUKE substitution: Troch,Adam pinch running for Petrone,Ben. 0 4
Quagliano,Coltin flied out to rf (1-2 FFB); Troch,Adam advanced to third base on the throw. 0 4
Perez,Brooks popped up to third base (0-1 K). 0 4
DiMartini,Michael grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KSF). 0 4

Miami FL - Top of 7th MIA DUK
DUKE position change: Albright,Tyler now playing lf from rf 0 4
DUKE position change: Troch,Adam remains in the game at rf 0 4
DUKE pitching change: Lemke,Peter replaces Weaver,Aidan. 0 4
Cuvet,Daniel walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 4
Sosa,Alex reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Cuvet,Daniel out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 4
MIA substitution: Peralta,Fabio pinch hitting for Williams,Derek. 0 4
Peralta,Fabio struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 4
West,Brylan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4

Duke - Bottom of 7th MIA DUK
MIA position change: Peralta,Fabio remains in the game at rf 0 4
Albright,Tyler singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 4
Albright,Tyler out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 4
Anderson,Collin struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK). 0 4
Lambdin,Jake struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 4

Miami FL - Top of 8th MIA DUK
Dubovik,Dylan struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 4
Alvarez,Alonzo walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
MIA substitution: Copeland,Cian pinch hitting for Sheahan,Vance. 0 4
Copeland,Cian flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 4
Ogden,Jake flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Duke - Bottom of 8th MIA DUK
MIA substitution: DeGoti,Brandon replaces Copeland,Cian at ss, batting 9th. 0 4
Smith,Kaden struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 4
Strand,Matthew flied out to cf (2-2 SBBSFF). 0 4
MIA pitching change: Drummond,Lonzo replaces Collera,Lazaro. 0 4
Troch,Adam walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 4
Troch,Adam stole second base. 0 4
Quagliano,Coltin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBFS). 0 4

Miami FL - Top of 9th MIA DUK
DUKE pitching change: Dean,Ben replaces Lemke,Peter. 0 4
Torres,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 4
Cuvet,Daniel flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
Sosa,Alex walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 0 4
Sosa,Alex advanced to second base. 0 4
Peralta,Fabio walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 4
West,Brylan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sosa,Alex advanced to third base; Peralta,Fabio advanced to second
base. 0 4
DUKE pitching change: OConnell,Aiden replaces Dean,Ben. 0 4
Dubovik,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 4

Duke - Bottom of 9th MIA DUK


